

02.06.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Brij Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons. He
has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of accused Himanshu Nagar. Be taken
on record.

Charge under section 302 IPC read with 120B IPC, 302/34
IPC and 201/34 IPC has been framed against all the accused persons, to
which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he will take his stand
on next date of hearing regarding admission of statements of formal
witnesses and documents prepared by them(witnesses at serial No. 8, 9 &
14)

Put up for PE on 22.08.2023, 14.09.2023 & 25.09.2023.

i) 22.08.23- witness mentioned at serial No. 1 and 10, as per
list of witnesses be summoned.

ii). 14.09.2023- witnesses mentioned at serial No. 12 and 11 as per list of
witnesses be summoned.

iii). 25.09.23 – for remaining witnesses. PWs be summoned
accordingly. IO and MHC(M) with case property shal remain present on
each date of hearing.

An application for release the vehicle No. DL-7SAL-3002 on
superdari has been filed.

SHO/IO concerned is directed to get the aforesaid vehicle
photographed and photographs be sent to the court on the next date of
hearing. IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for on 07.06.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.06.2023