

SC 238/2025

STATE Vs. MD FAEEM KHAN ALIAS FAHIM ALIAS FAIM
KHAN AND ORS
FIR No. 144/2025
(Sonia Vihar)

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Faeem and Gaurav are produced from JC.
Accused Charat Singh and Rizwan (on interim bail) in person.
Ld. counsel for the accused.
Complainant in person.

It is submitted that quashing petition is still pending before Hon'ble High Court and the NDOH is 15.05.2026.

Interim bail of accused Rizwan is extended till the NDOH.

At request, put up on 06.06.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.05.2026/nk